

S. No.07

Regular Cause List

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CFA No. 51/2001 c/w  
CFA no. 50/2001

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Employees Gratuity ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
Fund Trust through Duly authorized Agent of  
its Trustees.

Through: Ms. Humaira Shafi, Adv. vice Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

Union of India through Secretary to Govt. of ...Respondent(s)  
India Ministry of Finance and others

Through: Ms. Nazima Yaqoob, Adv. vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.09.2022**

Learned proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. Z. A. Shah, Senior  
counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that learned senior counsel  
is not available today. Adjourned.

List on 20.10.2022

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
02.09.2022  
"Imtiyaz"