

S. No. 135

Supp. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

CFA No. 51/2001 c/w

CFA No. 50/2001

J&K Bank Employees Gratuity Fund Trust

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Union of India Th. Secretary to Govt. of India

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, ASGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.10.2022

No representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 31st October, 2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

20.10.2022

Sakeena