

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CFA 51/2001
c/w
CFA 50/2001

Trustees of JK Bank Employees Provident Fund Trust

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and others

Through: None

... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

Reluctantly adjournment is granted in this matter being sought on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the appellants, subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to be deposited in Litigants' Welfare Fund.

List tomorrow i.e. 28.10.2022.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
27-10-2022
N Ahmad