

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CFA No.52/2001

J&K Bank Employees Gratuity Fund ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate, vice
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Advocate.
Vs.

Union of India and others.Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazima, Advocate, vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, Dy.SGI.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

ORDER
14.11.2022

List before the roster Bench on 21st November, 2022.

In the meantime, steps in terms of the previous order be taken.

(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
14.11.2022
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.