

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CFA 51/2001

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Employees' Gratuity Fund Trust

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

21-11-2022

Mr. Hanan, learned counsel, seeks and is granted week's time to comply with order dated 31.10.2022.

List on 29.11.2022 for continuation of arguments.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
21-11-2022
N Ahmad