

S. No. 1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CFA No. 51/2001 c/w CFA No. 50/2001

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Employees ...Petitioner(s)  
Gratuity Fund Trust

Through: Mr Roshan Khayal, Advocate.

**Vs.**

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.09.2023

Adjourned at request.

List on 03.10.2023 as case No. 1.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

05.09.2023

*Ishaq*