

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CFA 51/2001  
c/w  
CFA 50/2001

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK EMPLOYEES GRATUITY  
FUND TRUST

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Roshan Khayal, Advocate

**Vs**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.10.2023**

In terms of order dated 18.07.2023, Mr. Roshan Khayal, learned counsel sought and was granted time for filing Power of Attorney. However, needful has not been done so far.

Mr. Roshan, learned counsel shall do the needful in terms of order dated 18.07.2023 by or before next date of hearing.

List on 29.11.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**03.10.2023**  
AAMIR