

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CFA 51/2001  
c/w CFA 50/2001**

**Jammu And Kashmir Bank Employees Gratuity Fund Trust.**

**..... Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Roshan Khayal, Advocate

**V/s**

**Union of India and Others.**

**.....Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

30.11.2023

Sent for the record from the trial court.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall provide the copies of both the appeals to Mr. T.M. Shamsi, learned DSGI during the course of the week.

List again on 14.12.2023.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

30.11.2023

"Mir Arif"