

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CFA 51/2001
c/w i) CFA 50/2001**

**Jammu and Kashmir Bank Employees Gratuity Fund Trust
... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: -

Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate with
Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Mahapara Ali, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

03.12.2025

1. List for consideration on 4th of March, 2026.
2. Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 3rd 2025

Shoaib Javid