

Serial No. 27
Regular Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CFA 51/2001  
c/w i)CFA 50/2001.

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK EMPLOYEES  
GRATUITY FUND TRUST THROUGH  
DULY AUTHORIZED AGNET OF ITS TRUSTEES.

...Appellant (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA  
THROUGH SECRETARY TO  
GOVT. OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND ORS.

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with  
Ms. Yasmeena, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**21-04-2026**

None for the appellant.

The matter has already stands admitted.

Be listed for Final Hearing on 7<sup>th</sup> of May, 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**21-04-2026**  
*Showkat Khan*